1	[Sugary Drinks Distributor Tax Advisory Committee - Annual Report - FY2017-2018]
2	
3	Resolution receiving the annual report from the Sugary Drinks Distributor Tax Advisory
4	Committee to evaluate the impact of the Sugary Drinks Distributor Tax on beverage
5	prices, consumer purchasing behavior and public health for FY2017-2018, submitted as
6	required by Administrative Code, Section 5.33-4.
7	
8	WHEREAS, On November 8, 2016, the voters of San Francisco approved
9	Proposition V, which established the Sugary Drinks Distributor Tax Advisory Committee
10	("Committee"); and
11	WHEREAS, Administrative Code, Section 5.33-4 requires the Committee in March of
12	each year to submit an annual report to the Board of Supervisors and the Mayor that
13	evaluates the impact of the Sugary Drinks Distributor Tax on beverage prices, consumer
14	purchasing behavior, and public health, and makes recommendations regarding the potential
15	establishment and/or funding of programs to reduce the consumption of Sugar-Sweetened
16	Beverages in San Francisco; and
17	WHEREAS, The City Administrator on behalf of the Committee has submitted the
18	Committee's Annual Report for FY2017-2018 to the Board of Supervisors, in accordance with
19	Administrative Code, Section 5.33-4; and
20	WHEREAS, The aforementioned annual report is on file with the Clerk of the Board of
21	Supervisors in File No. 180309, and is incorporated by reference as though fully set forth
22	herein; now, therefore, be it
23	RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors hereby receives the annual report of the
24	Sugary Drinks Distributor Tax Advisory Committee for FY2017-2018.
25	